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Copper Valley Community Services District

BALANCE SHEET
As of November 30, 2020

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1000 Umpqua Bank Checking 728,716
1020 Cash - Fund 2188 -482
1040 Local Agency Investment Fund (LAIF) 105,157
Total Bank Accounts $833,391
Total Current Assets $833,391
Fixed Assets
1500 Capital Assets
1501 Equipment 397,708
1503 Roads 2,360,462
1504 Easements 10,344,000
1505 Buildings 79,000
Total 1500 Capital Assets 13,181,170
1550 Construction in Progress 39,718
1600 Accumulated Depreciation
1601 Equipment -265,516
1603 Roads -782,098
1605 Buildings -22,120
Total 1600 Accumulated Depreciation -1,069,734
Total Fixed Assets $12,151,155
TOTAL ASSETS $12,984,546

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 10, 2020 04:10 PM GMT-08:00 1/2



Copper Valley Community Services District

BALANCE SHEET
As of November 30, 2020

TOTAL
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
2000 Accounts Payable 18,347
Total Accounts Payable $18,347
Credit Cards
2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa 8,091
Total Credit Cards $8,091
Other Current Liabilities
2100 Payroll Taxes Payable -379
2150 Accrued Payroll 17,187
2200 Sales Tax Payable 0
Total Other Current Liabilities $16,807
Total Current Liabilities $43,245
Long-Term Liabilities
2500 Lease Payable - John Deere 42,417
2600 Series 2018 Installment Sale 2,082,648
Total Long-Term Liabilities $2,125,065
Total Liabilities $2,168,310
Equity
3800 Developer Capital Contributions 12,198,796
3900 Fund Balance 153,570
Net Income -1,536,130
Total Equity $10,816,236
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $12,984,546

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 10, 2020 04:10 PM GMT-08:00 2/2
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Copper Valley Community Services District

TRANSACTION REPORT
November 2020

DATE NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT

Umpqua Bank Checking
Beginning Balance
11/01/2020 John Deere Financial Tractor Payment -1,336
11/01/2020 John Deere Financial Tractor Payment -1,051
11/03/2020 Intuit Full Service Payroll Payroll Processing Fee -147
11/05/2020 DD  BRADLEY S KURTZER Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -721
11/05/2020 DD  NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -1,896
11/05/2020 DD Ralph M. McGeorge Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -2,166
11/05/2020 DD  DAMON H WAITE Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -1,324
11/05/2020 DD Gregory Hebard Direct Deposit 2 -200
11/05/2020 DD  NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Direct Deposit 2 -100
11/05/2020 DD  PETER J KAMPA Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -2,154
11/05/2020 DD  CHRIS JACOBS Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -1,306
11/05/2020 DD  KYLE W CEARLEY Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -1,383
11/05/2020 DD  Gregory Hebard Pay Period: 10/16/2020-10/31/2020 -2,416
11/12/2020 IRS Tax Payment for Period: 11/04/2020-11/06/2020 -4,327
11/12/2020 CA EDD Tax Payment for Period: 11/04/2020-11/06/2020 -789
11/17/2020 2706 USBank Equipment Finance Invoice #428059927 -202
11/17/2020 2705 Cal Chamber Customer #867784 -184
11/17/2020 2704 NBS Invoice #920000128 -1,095
11/17/2020 2703 California Special Districts Association Member ID #1895 2021 Membership Renewal -3,004
11/17/2020 2702 The Golf Club at Copper Valley PG&E period 8/7/20 - 10/7/20 -978
11/17/2020 2701  The Golf Club at Copper Valley CCWD billing period 7/16/20 - 9/15/20 -15,839
11/17/2020 2700 Willdan Invoice #00333363 -1,412
11/17/2020 2709 Waters Plumbing Heating & Air Invoice #65212 -310
11/17/2020 2697 SDRMA-Health Ins. Invoice #33997 December 2020 coverage -5,187
11/17/2020 2698 Turf Star, Inc. Invoice #'s 7144166-00 & 7143699-00 -417
11/17/2020 2699 Waters Plumbing Heating & Air Invoice #65187 -500
11/17/2020 2708 Warmerdam CPA Group Invoice #17543 -3,600
11/17/2020 2707 VALLEY ENTRY SYSTEMS, INC. Invoice #35524 -325
11/20/2020 DD  NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Direct Deposit 2 -100
11/20/2020 DD  Gregory Hebard Direct Deposit 2 -200
11/20/2020 DD  DAMON H WAITE Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -1,214
11/20/2020 DD  Ralph M. McGeorge Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -2,166
11/20/2020 DD  NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -2,067
11/20/2020 DD  BRADLEY S KURTZER Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -721
11/20/2020 DD  PETER J KAMPA Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -2,154
11/20/2020 DD  KYLE W CEARLEY Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -1,268
11/20/2020 DD  Gregory Hebard Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -2,416
11/20/2020 DD  CHRIS JACOBS Pay Period: 11/01/2020-11/15/2020 -1,189
11/24/2020 PG&E - 7193 Utilities -362
11/25/2020 IRS Tax Payment for Period: 11/18/2020-11/20/2020 -4,289
11/25/2020 dm Umpqua Bank Commerical CC Umpqua CSDA Visa payment -15,360
11/25/2020 CAEDD Tax Payment for Period: 11/18/2020-11/20/2020 -789

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 10, 2020 04:11 PM GMT-08:00
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Copper Valley Community Services District
TRANSACTION REPORT

November 2020
DATE NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
Total for Umpqua Bank Checking $ -88,665
TOTAL $ -88,665

Accrual Basis Thursday, December 10, 2020 04:11 PM GMT-08:00 212



12/10/2020

Copper Valley Community Services District
1000 Umpqua Bank Checking, Period Ending 11/30/2020
RECONCILIATION REPORT
Reconciled on: 12/03/2020

Reconciled by: Ever Ventura

Any changes made to transactions after this date aren't included in this report.

Summary

Statement beginning balance

usD

956,942.05

Checks and payments cleared (53)

-223,986.45

Deposits and other credits cleared (0)

0.00

Statement ending balance

Uncleared transactions as of 11/30/2020

732,955.60

-4,239.75

Register balance as of 11/30/2020

728,715.85

Cleared transactions after 11/30/2020

0.00

Uncleared transactions after 11/30/2020

113748228

Register balance as of 12/03/2020

715,233.57

Details

Checks and payments cleared (53)

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2685 SDRMA-Health Ins. -5,186.70
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2684 Mo-Cal Office Solutions, Inc -83.23
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2686 SDRMA-Prop/Liability Insurance -47.50
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2687 Turf Star, Inc. -763.21
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2693 FIRST FOUNDATION BANK -57,842.42
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2689 VESERIS -4,247.10
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2690 Warmerdam CPA Group -1,800.00
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2691 Willdan -17,635.63
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2692 FiRST FOUNDATION BANK -41,061.21
10/20/2020 Bill Payment 2688 USBank Equipment Finance -356.96
10/28/2020 Bill Payment 2695 The Golf Club at Copper Valley -8,361.70
10/28/2020 Check 2694 Jonathon Leong -240.00
10/28/2020 Bill Payment 2696 The Golf Club at Copper Valley -1,677.99
11/01/2020 Expense John Deere Financial -1,051.30
11/01/2020 Expense John Deere Financial -1,335.71
11/03/2020 Expense Intuit Full Service Payroll -147.00
11/05/2020 Check DD DAMON H WAITE -1,324.41
11/05/2020 Check DD PETER J KAMPA -2,154.48
11/05/2020 Check DD BRADLEY S KURTZER -720.58
11/05/2020 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -1,895.90
11/05/2020 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -100.00
11/05/2020 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge -2,165.61
11/05/2020 Check DD Gregory Hebard -200.00
11/05/2020 Check DD Gregory Hebard -2,416.23
11/05/2020 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY -1,382.67
11/05/2020 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS -1,306.26
11/12/2020 Check IRS -4,326.56
11/12/2020 Check CA EDD -789.41
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2697 SDRMA-Health Ins. -5,186.70
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2698 Turf Star, Inc. -417.21
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2699 Waters Plumbing Heating & Air -500.00
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2700 Willdan -1,412.05
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2701 The Golf Club at Copper Valley -15,839.42
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2709 Waters Plumbing Heating & Air -310.00
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2705 Cal Chamber -183.91
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2706 USBank Equipment Finance -202.33
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2707 VALLEY ENTRY SYSTEMS, |... -325.00
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2708 Warmerdam CPA Group -3,600.00
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2704 NBS -1,094.57
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12/10/2020

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
11/20/2020 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY -1,267.90
11/20/2020 Check DD Gregory Hebard -2,416.22
11/20/2020 Check DD DAMON H WAITE -1,213.66
11/20/2020 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge -2,165.60
11/20/2020 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -100.00
11/20/2020 Check DD Gregory Hebard -200.00
11/20/2020 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS -1,189.49
11/20/2020 Check DD PETER J KAMPA -2,154.49
11/20/2020 Check DD BRADLEY S KURTZER -720.56
11/20/2020 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -2,067.23
11/24/2020 Expense PG&E - 7193 -361.64
11/25/2020 Check IRS -4,289.44
11/25/2020 Check dm Umpqua Bank Commerical CC -15,360.22
11/256/2020 Check CA EDD -789.04
Total -223,986.45

Additional Information

Uncleared checks and payments as of 11/30/2020

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
11/01/2018 Check 2374 BRADLEY D NICKELL -257.97
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2702 The Golf Club at Copper Valley -977.78
11/17/2020 Bill Payment 2703 California Special Districts As... -3,004.00
Total -4,239.75

Uncleared checks and payments after 11/30/2020

DATE TYPE REF NO. PAYEE AMOUNT (USD)
12/04/2020 Check DD Gregory Hebard -200.00
12/04/2020 Check DD DAMON H WAITE -1,324.42
12/04/2020 Check DD PETER J KAMPA -2,154.50
12/04/2020 Check DD BRADLEY S KURTZER -720.58
12/04/2020 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -100.00
12/04/2020 Check DD NICOLE D MC CUTCHEN -1,711.86
12/04/2020 Check DD Ralph M. McGeorge -2,165.68
12/04/2020 Check DD Gregory Hebard -2,416.30
12/04/2020 Check DD KYLE W CEARLEY -1,382.68
12/04/2020 Check DD CHRIS JACOBS -1,306.26
Total -13,482.28
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District

CREDIT CARD - TRANSACTION DETAIL BY ACCOUNT

November 2020

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa
11/01/2020 Expense Copper Auto & Marine 328.61
11/01/2020 Expense Shell 125.00
11/01/2020 Expense Save Mart 22.00
11/01/2020 Expense Indeed for Employers 192.74
11/02/2020 Expense LogMein, Inc. 5.00
11/02/2020 Expense Verizon Wireless Verizon telephone 125.96
11/04/2020 Expense Cal Waste Recovery Systems 78.16
11/05/2020 Expense O'Reilly Auto Parts 34.43
11/05/2020 Expense Baldi’'s Copper Valley Cafe 84.59
11/05/2020 Expense Tractor Supply Co. 215.30
11/06/2020 Expense Shell 125.00
11/06/2020 Expense Safe-T-Lite of Modesto Inc. 758.22
11/06/2020 Expense Harbor Freight Tools 183.08
11/10/2020 Expense Intuit - QBO Online 49.00
11/10/2020 Expense 711 Materials 1,498.60
11/11/2020 Expense Microsoft Office Microsoft 360 Subscription 12.50
11/12/2020 Expense Aramark Uniform Service 273.44
11/13/2020 Expense Union 76 Gas - Meeting 113.33
11/14/2020 Expense Lowe’s 8.34
11/14/2020 Expense Calaveras Telephone Co. Calaveras utilities 363.67
11/16/2020 Expense Ewing 1,5605.43
11/16/2020 Expense Ewing 505.12
11/16/2020 Expense USPS 26.35
11/17/2020 Expense Ewing 147.44
11/18/2020 Expense Staples 30.42
11/19/2020 Expense Pro Clean Supply 241.59
11/20/2020 Expense Shell 109.56
11/20/2020 Expense Froggy’s Auto Wash & Lube 25.95
11/20/2020 Expense Calaveras Lumber 2.79
11/20/2020 Credit Card Credit Pro Clean Supply -30.42
11/21/2020 Expense Pro Clean Supply 140.05
11/23/2020 Expense Lowe’s 286.75
11/25/2020 Expense Amazon 22.50
11/256/2020 Expense USPS 22.00
11/25/2020 Expense Amazon 43.87
11/27/2020 Credit Card Credit Staples -20.29
11/28/2020 Expense Young’s Copper Ace Hardware 434.73
Total for 2050 Umpqua CSDA Visa $8,090.81
TE TOTAL EXPENSES
1SS SERVICES & SUPPLIES
AE Administrative Expenses
OEO02 Finance Expenses
11/10/2020 Expense Intuit - QBO Online Monthly QuickBooks Online Fee 49.00
Total for OE02 Finance Expenses $49.00
OEO03 Advertising
11/01/2020 Expense Indeed for Employers 192.74
Total for OE03 Advertising $192.74
OE10 Uniform Expense
11/12/2020 Expense Aramark Uniform Service 273.44
Total for OE10 Uniform Expense $273.44
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District
CREDIT CARD - TRANSACTION DETAIL BY ACCOUNT

November 2020
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
OE12 Telephone
11/02/2020 Expense Verizon Wireless 125.96
11/14/2020 Expense Calaveras Telephone Co. 363.67
Total for OE12 Telephone $489.63
OE14 Office Supplies/Postage
11/01/2020 Expense Save Mart 22.00
11/02/2020 Expense LogMein, Inc. 5.00
11/11/2020 Expense Microsoft Office 12.50
11/14/2020 Expense Lowe's 8.34
11/16/2020 Expense USPS 26.35
11/18/2020 Expense Staples 30.42
11/19/2020 Expense Pro Clean Supply 241.59
11/20/2020 Credit Card Credit Pro Clean Supply -30.42
11/21/2020 Expense Pro Clean Supply 140.05
11/25/2020 Expense Amazon 43.87
11/25/2020 Expense Amazon 22.50
11/25/2020 Expense USPS 22.00
11/27/2020 Credit Card Credit Staples -20.29
Total for OE14 Office Supplies/Postage $523.91
Total for AE Administrative Expenses $1,528.72
OE Operational Expenses
OE18 Common Areas
OE18-1 Landscape Supplies
11/04/2020 Expense Cal Waste Recovery Systems Greg 78.16
11/06/2020 Expense Harbor Freight Tools Greg 183.08
11/10/2020 Expense 711 Materials Ralph 1,498.60
11/16/2020 Expense Ewing 1,505.43
11/16/2020 Expense Ewing 505.12
11/20/2020 Expense Calaveras Lumber Greg 2.79
Total for OE18-1 Landscape Supplies $3,773.18
OE18-3 Landscape Equipment Gas & Qil
11/05/2020 Expense Tractor Supply Co. Greg 215.30
11/05/2020 Expense O'Reilly Auto Parts Greg 34.43
11/13/2020 Expense Union 76 Greg 113.33
11/20/2020 Expense Shell Greg 109.56
11/20/2020 Expense Froggy’s Auto Wash & Lube Greg 25.95
Total for OE18-3 Landscape Equipment Gas & Oil $498.57
OE18-4 Landscape Equip Repair/Replace
11/01/2020 Expense Copper Auto & Marine 328.61
11/06/2020 Expense Safe-T-Lite of Modesto Inc. Greg 758.22
11/28/2020 Expense Young's Copper Ace Hardware 434.73
Total for OE18-4 Landscape Equip Repair/Replace $1,521.56
Total for OE18 Common Areas $5,793.31
OE22 Mosquito Abatement Expense
OE22-1 Mosquito Control Products
11/17/2020 Expense Ewing 147.44
Total for OE22-1 Mosquito Control Products $147.44
OE22-2 Mosquito Abatement Monitor/Test
11/05/2020 Expense Baldi’s Copper Valley Cafe Greg 84.59
Total for OE22-2 Mosquito Abatement Monitor/Test $84.59
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Copper Valley Comm Srvs District
CREDIT CARD - TRANSACTION DETAIL BY ACCOUNT

November 2020
DATE TRANSACTION TYPE NUM  NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
OE22-3 Mosquito Abate Vehicles Gas/Oil
11/01/2020 Expense Shell 125.00
11/06/2020 Expense Shell 125.00
Total for OE22-3 Mosquito Abate Vehicles Gas/Oil $250.00
Total for OE22 Mosquito Abatement Expense $482.03
Total for OE Operational Expenses $6,275.34
Total for 1SS SERVICES & SUPPLIES $7,804.06
4CIP CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS
OE54-3 Office Building Renovation
11/23/2020 Expense Lowe's Greg 286.75
Total for OE54-3 Office Building Renovation $286.75
Total for 4CIP CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROJECTS $286.75
Total for TE TOTAL EXPENSES $8,090.81
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